
CB005.2.21.123 “Revival of Ancient Historical and Cultural Corridors”

CORRIGENDUM No 1

CONTRACT NOTICE 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: “Supply of bus under project CB005.2.21.123 for the needs of 
ETTDER”
II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: CB005.2.21.123/PP2_SPLY01

VII. 1.1) Reason for change

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority, namely: Correction of
technical  mistake in published SUPPLY CONTRACT NOTICE (Additional  information about  the
Contract  Notice).  The  technical  mistake  is  corrected  in  order  the  provisions  of  section  2.6.11.3.
Technical and professional capacity, letter b., item 1 to be complied with.

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

The reference period in point 15. Selection criteria, sub-point 15.2 Technical capacity in SUPPLY 
CONTRACT NOTICE (Additional information about the Contract Notice) is corrected as follows:

Section No 15. Selection criteria, 2) Technical capacity

Instead of: 

 The candidate has provided supplies under at least 1 contract and/or project and/or sale
with a budget and/or price of at least  25000.00 EUR in field of supply and/or sale of
minibus and/or bus and/or minivan and/or van and/or other vehicle(s) and/or equivalent
equipment  which  was  implemented  at  any  moment  during  the  reference  period:
02.06.2017 – 02.06.2021. 

Read: 

 The candidate has provided supplies under at least 1 contract and/or project and/or sale
with a budget and/or price of at least  25000.00 EUR in field of supply and/or sale of
minibus and/or bus and/or minivan and/or van and/or other vehicle(s) and/or equivalent
equipment  which  was  implemented  at  any  moment  during  the  reference  period:
02.06.2018 – 02.06.2021. 

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or
corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.

The project is co-funded by the European Union through the Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria–Turkey
Programme

August 2020 Page 1/1
c7qtv7bwmia43ggqx8gj01o.docx


